: Form 4.20
Rule 4 34-CVL
The Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of Company’s Affairs
Pursuant to Section 95/99 of the

Insolvency Act 1986 For official use
To the Registrar of Companies Company Number
05654941

Name of Company

FILM24 LIMITED

I/'\We
Stephen Katz

of David Rubin & Partners LLP
26-28 Bedford Row
London WCIR 4HE

the Liquidator of the above named company hereby attach a statement of the Company’s affairs as at
9 June 2010

Signed Date p/{/za/o

Presentor’s name address and For official use
Reference (if any) Liquidation Section Post Room

David Rubin & Partners LLP

WAL

LANE
11/06/2010 4
Refl: SK/AA/F911 COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 4 34-CVL(3) Form 4 19

Statement of Affairs
Name of Company Company Number
FILM24 LIMITED 05654941

Statement as to the affairs of @ FILM24 LIMITED of 26-28 Bedford Row, London WCIR
4HE

Statement of Truth

I believe that the facts stated 1n this statement of affairs and any continuation sheets are to the
best of my knowledge a true and complete statement of the affairs of the above named Company
as at 9 June 2010, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the resolution for

winding up

Full Name  Timothy Greatrex

A Joil 2210

Date



Film24 Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 9 June 2010

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to
Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge.

Uncharged assets*

Furniture & Equipment 10,240 00 78000
Stock g70 00
Book Debts 57,713 39 28,295 80
Website, Goodwill & IPR 70,346 75 Uncertain
VAT Refund 18,650 73 18,650 73
Cash at Bank 500 00 500 00
Cash held on Appointment 56,192 71 56,192 71
Prepayments 160,292 00 NIL
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 105,389 24

&gnatu% Date %LAJ_'ZCQQ



)

Ellm24 Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 9 June 2010

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 105,389 24
Liabihties
Preferential Creditors -
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 105,389 24
Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 SEPTEMBER 2003
NIL
105,389 24
Estimated prescnbed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Based on flcating charge assets of Nil
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 105,389 24
Debts secured by floating charges
NiL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 105,389 24
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 105,38¢ 24
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 1,311,680 39
Cirectors 12,994 68
HM Revenue & Customs (PAYE) 5,000 00
Shareholder Loans 2,582,324 00
Contingent Landlord Claim 269,274 714
4,181,273 78
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (4,075,884 54)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors {4,075,884 54)
Issued and called up capital
Preference Shareholders 752,104 00
Ordinary Shareholders 9,321 00
761,425 00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (4,837,309 54)

. H?
Signature ‘ Date all C%\,\'Zﬁ‘ta




"9

9l 01 0L0Z aunl 60 0L0Z J9A DS Sdl Z40 1 obed
00 05 3JHL g3 ‘AeuoeH 19aus alep 0€Z (loMOd e JW 20O
00 ZLO'E€8E'T Hdl g1LM Uopuon ‘ade|d puejuod ‘e asnoH BYIquy JE|4 asnoyjuad YL Ined pebuy J 00vy
6 805'L S3E NLOM uopuoT 'Jaalig SSWer Jealo) pZ-£Z ‘g leld suing malpuy MN 009y
001 YSN '$0206VD ‘D 0IpnIS ‘pAlg UAD [BINET GESE pajiwi juswuiepajuy sucisuocy LOWD
00 0SZ SYF £ 135 UopuoT 'ade|4 Yied ucjbuiuuay ' | JaquIinN v el PEIWIT SuoneIIUNWWO? Jadoo) iy Q009
vz 162 SV | 13S ‘uopuoT 'ade|d yled uojBuiuusy | ‘v Iej4 PIJIWIT SUDHBIIUNWLWOY) JBdooT) I 00D
00 00¥'2 4SZ2 €M ‘uopuc ‘peoy sineq LS P17 1ysoAiIqoy 00M2
66 ¥L'801L V3L LAAN 'UDpuoT ‘peoy [BAD LE uoIsInala |, pue w4 obipu) Zo
€L 29191 HLZ P Homsiyd ‘suet uoibuiing ‘asnoH 3oeulooy EIP3IN DI L0ID
00 002't MO8 ZLN ‘uopuo? ‘8snoH Jejos uonnquisig wji4 uod| 0012
00 000'S ISt ZLNE ‘Xassng '‘Buiyuopn ‘peoy uoibuilieg ‘asnoH abplg uojbuuing {3AVd) swolsng g anuanay WH LOHD
G/ 268 ZAay ZLYD 'BuquuIng Hoimsay| ‘aok|d ayIoey | aquiooJlen JayjesH 00HD
L1 92L'v6E uopuo ‘Jaails Jeyeq €0l ' oJeded o0 paywIy uuypIoD L0DD
00 005'Z 9VO LMN UopuoT 18ang weydeg |0} sabew| Apao 0099
00 000'2 Sd! £23S 'uopuo Ned Aspjoorg gL ‘g 1eld pleyaled N8| 4 LO4D
GE £80'L2 spueiayisn ayl ‘Wepsa)swy Lol ‘'001-86 UBEIUBMNDDIA uonnquisiqg 3224 004D
G/ 89%'L VYHE LM 'UOpUOT ‘||aMuUBH ‘suspies) pocomwid 9 paywi Bod signoQ L0ad
Z0 9zZ1 AdE ZLdH '2quodipg UBIH “led ssauisng Xassal) ‘Aepp YHOA ‘SSNOH YI0A aulprag 0049
GE LEE dre sesy ‘loisug '‘Anquioy ‘peoy 12doon) Z '9snoH YAD PalWI SSIEIN0SSY 03pIA SAE3ID Y000
00 000'9 pugjal] ‘Z ujgnQg ‘1ea)s U0Sa9T JamoT Z¢ SABID0SSY pUe puowsSa] PIOYIND €000
0082Z'2L Id/ GEED BNUSHOINBAA OIMIBAA ‘'DUBT S[BSNEDY 'aSN0H WIEH Aaxn | pauwi s921A198 Ja9|sAND 2000
00 009'L VSN 6LO0LAN SHOA M3N 'ICO|4 YI0L 19248 UISS ISBAA SPT SuUoRONPO.d ||IIH 8)iSED L0232
00 L0t'661 N1Z WM ‘UopucT 19alls Jaxeg g0l paywi] eipsp olede) g000
E9 G96'E MLB 61S ‘aaysweybuiyong ‘18]ad 1S JUojeyD ‘sueT J0dIeN ‘SA0IS) JUOJBYD BIP3N SIUED 00202
00 00091 epeueD ‘91z MPIN OUBIUQ ‘0JU0IO) ‘LOZ 8liNg ‘19alg abuoA oLl SUOIIEDILUNLIWOY) IXB) 2Zng €099
006/8'v dD1 PAA 'UOpUOT ‘B2BMS) UIBIS) Weyuin] $Z-8L ‘9SNoH IJjGes) [euoneuIBlU| Y10 Japinog zZodo
99 L60'0L SNS | MN ‘uopuoT ‘adeld Asponig | swajsAg anyaag 1090
£9 0Er'8 OVl SLM ‘uopuon jeang Buuaq g| 'Joold pug gudvd 0082
8l 6¥€'GEZ VOZ LZOS JaIsayoups ‘wno) Aepmel) ‘uswpedsq juswabeuey ypai) eatbly £OVvD
00 Ovi'8Z YSN MOA MEN ‘06920 N ASJor MaN yIed SIpEsijied 'SnNUaAY puelS) Li| psuw vonnguisiq JaqeH pally Z0vo
00 6Z9'I€ Fdl NIEM 'uopuo J9ang alowbim (2 voddey sjunoody LOVD
00 SLy'8E HIO LAAN uopuoT 1eang ybiH uspwe) z|-8 1004 Uig juswuiensiu Age 00v0
3 SSAIPPY aWEN Koy

sioypaly Auedwon - g
payiwi pZwii4
d171 siduned g uigny plaeg




91 01 QLOZ sunr 60

5

0102 19A 708 Sdl

Z Jo z afeyq

Buiejo] seuuz gy

8L el i8L'Y

00 OFP'L BleNSNY '0ZZE BUOIA 'Buojean) jeang sawer 9| JUSLUUIBSIUT SPIMPIJOAA 00MD
L€ GG¢ NAL €37 Jeisa019 ‘62 Xod Od pang Bunja 00AD
GG LoF 949/ LMN ‘UOPUOT ‘8NUSAY 18]SBIN0|D ‘UNOY UMIE] weiuag ysi 0012
000 QO¥ LIM ‘uopuo Jeals anopeyD +9 pajiwi dnoJo) uoneaes ayL L0lD
Z908¢E'l SN8 LAMN ‘uopuon ‘aoe|d Asjonig Z pa)ywi uonanpold isod aseq ayl 2010
00504 Q3¢ LNg ‘xessng jse3 ‘uojybug ‘) Jusbay pi pahwi dnoig) eipajy yiesis FAVe)
00622'8 752 LY ‘Aeling ‘sawey] -uodn-uoisbuny ‘peoy 9oBI0OH 'HNDD $S32ULH pajwI BIPAP HONISIEIS LOSD

HNQ
00 0¥ 07S aqysweybuiyong ‘YiesH JoA] ‘peoy poomduld 'SOIpN)S poomsuld 'asnoyyoeon ayj paywi] yos2a1 ds 0089
SZ 910'0% %6 vaM ‘suaH ‘pieigaddiyy 'sue youo ‘'soipnis uieg yejdmens palWi SUORANPOI4 UMOUSY 0049
99 £eY dMl 211X ‘wosd3 ‘0gg xo8 Od pajiwir 1palrd wniwaldg 10dD
L. 8P8'SEY HNO Q7S 'aqiysweybunong ‘yjesH Jea| ‘peoy poomauld ‘soipnig poomauld pajwi soIpnjg poomauid 00dD
GG /61'LY HNO 07S ‘anysweybBunjong 'yjesH Jaa| 'peOy poomauld ‘SOIpniS poomautd pajiwin seioe ysodinQ 0009
00 000'S AaNv13y1 " uiang 09 1samhiD ‘suspieg ssowblue) /¢ ‘Wesgsiym SIUBJUNO2OY paJaley) Aeel,0 L0022
00 002 HNL €N ‘A8|youi4 'auen spiejieg 'Wnod Asjysuld /1t Asne(] I8N 00ND
xS8

000 61S 24aysweybunjong 'ssoi) spienen ‘sue AsebpaH 7z sueg ‘uie4 1eoy Aume2i] siae(q BJO2IN S 00ay
61 9811 aNO LN uopuoT ‘uolbuils| ‘snusay puowyory g¢ xaljealsy Ayjowi] JN 009H
3 SS3IpPpY aweN Aay

s10)1paJ Auedwon - g
pajiwiT yZuwiid
d7 sidulled @ uiqny piaeq




Film24 Limited - Shareholders

Ordinary Shares

Name Shareholding Percentage
Caparo Media Limited 449,100 48 18%
Angad Paul 143,519 1540%
Nicola Davis 51,037 548%
Andrew Burns 51,037 548%
James McKenrick 40,980 4 40%
Peter Phillipson 40,980 4 40%
Pinewood Studios Limited 27,800 298%
Outpost Facilties Limited 26,655 2 86%
Jonathan Gollins 24,444 262%
Alan Nedas 16,391 1 76%
Nigel Wilhiams 12,375 133%
Michele Davis 10,313 111%
Stephen Allen 10,313 111%
Quentin Solt 9.050 097%
John Davis 8,250 0 89%
Jonquul Solt 2,444 026%
Robert Solt 2,444 026%
Patrick O'Leary 2.174 023%
Stephen Gateley 1.000 011%
George Solt 889 010%
Robert Jones 889 010%
Total 932,084 100.00%
Preference Shares

Name Sharecholding Percentage
Caparo Media Limited 732,108 97 34%
Outpost Facilities Limited 19,996 2 66%
Total 752,104 100.00%

/

Signed

9 June 2010




